

**Court No. - 11**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 910 of 1983

**Petitioner :-** Raj Narain And Others

**Respondent :-** D.D.C.And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ashok Bhushan,B.P.Yadav,C.P.Srivastava,Krit Raj Singh,Namwar Singh,V.C. Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,S.D.Shukla,T.B.Pandey

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.**

**Order on C.M. Substitution Application No. 10361 of 1991**

Issue notice by registered post with acknowledgement due to the proposed heirs and legal representatives of respondent no. 13 on the address given in paragraph no. 2 of the substitution application for which steps shall be taken by the petitioners within ten days.

List after service of notice.

On failure of the petitioners to take steps as aforesaid, the case shall be listed after ten days under Chapter XII Rule 4 of the Allahabad High Court Rules, 1952.

**Order Date :-** 2.4.2018

Satyam

**Court No. - 11**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 910 of 1983

**Petitioner :-** Raj Narain And Others

**Respondent :-** D.D.C.And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ashok Bhushan,B.P.Yadav,C.P.Srivastava,Krit Raj Singh,Namwar Singh,V.C. Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,S.D.Shukla,T.B.Pandey

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.**

**Order on C.M. Delay Condonation Application No. 53950 of 1995 and C.M. Substitution Application No. Nil of 1995**

Issue notice by registered post with acknowledgement due to the proposed heirs and legal representatives of respondent no. 6 on the address given in paragraph no. 2 of the substitution application for which steps shall be taken by the petitioners within ten days.

List after service of notice.

On failure of the petitioners to take steps as aforesaid, the case shall be listed after ten days under Chapter XII Rule 4 of the Allahabad High Court Rules, 1952.

**Order Date :-** 2.4.2018

Satyam

**Court No. - 11**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 910 of 1983

**Petitioner :-** Raj Narain And Others

**Respondent :-** D.D.C.And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ashok Bhushan,B.P.Yadav,C.P.Srivastava,Krit Raj Singh,Namwar Singh,V.C. Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,S.D.Shukla,T.B.Pandey

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.**

**Order on C.M. Substitution Application No. 7874 of 1996**

Issue notice by registered post with acknowledgement due to the proposed heirs and legal representatives of respondent no. 9 on the address given in paragraph no. 5 of the substitution application for which steps shall be taken by the petitioners within ten days.

List after service of notice.

On failure of the petitioners to take steps as aforesaid, the case shall be listed after ten days under Chapter XII Rule 4 of the Allahabad High Court Rules, 1952.

**Order Date :-** 2.4.2018

Satyam

**Court No. - 11**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 910 of 1983

**Petitioner :-** Raj Narain And Others

**Respondent :-** D.D.C.And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ashok Bhushan,B.P.Yadav,C.P.Srivastava,Krit Raj Singh,Namwar Singh,V.C. Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,S.D.Shukla,T.B.Pandey

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.**

**Order on C.M. Delay Condonation Application No. 30246 of 2016 and C.M. Substitution Application No. 30248 of 2016**

Issue notice by registered post with acknowledgement due to the proposed heirs and legal representatives of respondent no. 8 on the address given in paragraph no. 2 of the substitution application for which steps shall be taken by the petitioners within ten days.

List after service of notice.

On failure of the petitioners to take steps as aforesaid, the case shall be listed after ten days under Chapter XII Rule 4 of the Allahabad High Court Rules, 1952.

**Order Date :-** 2.4.2018

Satyam